	นเฮ for PTO-1595 (Rev. o. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3		orm Cover Sheet"		• , .,	Patent Case	∍ No. <u>2072</u>	9	
	-	O THE DIRECTOI					T AND TRADE	DF COMMERCE EMARK OFFICE	
1. Kar	Name(s) of Conve ng Cheng, Samuel			66703					
Add	ditional name(s) of	conveying party(ie	s) attached?	Yes	⊠ No		0-2.0	z 3	
2.	Nature of conveya	ance:		3.		address of receiving	g party(ies):	
	Assignment					ERCK & Co., INC.			
	Merger					Idress: <u>RY60-30</u>			
	Security Agre	ement			Street Add	ress: <u>P.O. Box 200</u>	10		
	Change of Na	ame			City & Stat	e: <u>RAHWAY, NEW</u>	/ JERSEY		
	Other:				Zip/Postal	Code: <u>07065-0907</u>	·		
E	xecution Date: <u>J</u> u	ul 25, 2001 Jul	26, 2001			dditional name(s) & ldresses attached?	Ye	es 🔀 No	
4.	(a) Patent Applic and titled: ANTI-HYPE	er(s) or patent numeration No(s). 10/34 RCHOLESTEROLent is being filed to	EMIC DRUG CC	MBINATIO	ion, the exe	, filed on <u>02/13/20</u> cution date of the a	pplication is	s: Yes □ No	
5.		of party to whom c nents should be m			al no. of app	plications & patents	involved:	1	
	Internal Address:	PATENT DEP			Enclo	Director is hereby a	uthorized to)	
	City & State:	P.O. BOX 2000 RAHWAY, N.		-0907	charg fees	ge deposit account which may be requi payment.	t number 1	1 3-2755 for a	
			DO NOT I	JSE THIS	SPACE				
8.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Richard S. Parr		No. <u>32,586</u>	_ L	CO2	·	<u>Sep 30</u>		
	Name of Perso	•	nagos including	cover she		gnature ents, and documen		Date	
			·	}}}	et, attacimi	ents, and documen	15. J		
OTE	E: Send to Mail S							쥬	
	I hereby certify that this		ATE OF MAILIN deposited with the Unite			RANSMISSION Ifficient postage as first class 1-1450, or facsimile transmit	s mailin an env	relope Patent and	
	Trademark Office on:	o. me o.o. ratent and fr	agemaik Olike, F.O. Bi	oz 1-30, Alexa	. Nila, VA 22313	or acsume transfill			
	Name (Print/Type)	Maribel Romero	namen (m. 1984). Popular sun anno 1984 (m. 1984). Popular sun anno 1984 (m. 1984). Popular sun anno 1984 (m. 19	nangalah - kananan mananan man			<u> </u>	3	
	Signature	March	I Rom	ero	Date Se	ptember 30, 2003	2 2	3	
DUF	PLICATE		Com	puter generate	d form Merck &	Co., Inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments Fo	older) 09/17/2003	

10344591

PATENT REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0169

JOINT Merck Case 20729

U.S. Serial No. 10/344,591

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 02/13/2003

For value received, we, Kang Cheng; Samuel D. Wright and Tsuei-Ju Wu

of 820 Star View Way, Bridgewater, NJ 08807; 516 Hillside Avenue, Westfield, NJ 07090; 209 Applegate Lane, East Brunswick, NJ 08816

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

ANTI-HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIC DRUG COMBINATION

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/226,531 filed on 08/21/2000; Serial No. filed on; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal

representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Richard S. Parr	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date	e of said application(s) when known.
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this 25 ⁴¹	_ day of <u>July</u> , <u>2001</u> .
Samuel D. Wright	

JOINT Merck Case 20729

U.S. Serial No. 10/344,591

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 02/13/2003

Signed at Rahury, New Justy this 26th day of	July ,2001
	K-Ch-
	Kang Cheng
	Tsuei-Ju Wu
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	
County of <u>UNION</u> SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Samuel D. Wright	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instribute their free act and deed this 25H day of 300July , 300July .	Denise K. Brown Notary Public
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	DENISE K. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
County of <u>UNION</u> SS.	Commission Expires 12/19/2005
Personally appeared before me the above-named Kang Cheng Tsuei-Ju	Wu
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instru	ment and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 26^{th} day of 9^{th} , 2001 .	
	DeniseK. Brown Notary Public
•	DeniseK. Brown Notary Public

DENISE K. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW J. L. Commission Expires 12/19/2005
Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/02/2003